FILE NO. 85-2-5-009

1

2

3

4

5

9

14

17

23

28

29

30

RESOLUTION NO. 009-85

RESOLUTION COMMENDING THOSE INDIVIDUALS RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR EFFORTS IN BRINGING SAN FRANCISCO GENERAL HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER IN COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS IN ORDER TO MEET ACCREDITATION REQUIREMENTS.

6 WHEREAS, the San Francisco General Hospital Medical Center had a
7 number of serious problems which were reflected in accreditation
8 reviews in early 1984; and

WHEREAS, the San Francisco General Hospital Medical Center is now found to be in compliance with the accreditation requirements of state and federal accreditation agencies as well as the Joint Council on Accreditation of Hospitals; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health reports that employee morale is now significantly improved; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Health Commission of the City and County of San Francisco extends its recommendation and congratulations to the hospital administration, nursing services and the entire staff of San Francisco General Hospital Medical Center for their fine efforts over the past year; and therefore be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Health Commission of the City and County of San Francisco extends its congratulations to Roger Boas, Chief Administrative Officer for his leadership in these efforts.

1

-WEALTH COMMISSION

1	I certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by
2	the Health Commission at its meeting of February 5, 1985.
3	one nearen commission at its meeting of rebluary 5, 1985.
4	
5	Varid Windepan
6	Secretary
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	2
-	HEALTH COMMISSION